== IE 1 K B

PARTS LIST
IN—Y X

PWB-8GW-1
PWB-8GWC-1
PWB-8GWC-1-QNU
PWB-22GW-1

SEIKO SEWING MACHINE CO., LTD.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



INDEX
H X

Machine body
ER7 NESfEA

Arm sha'ﬁ‘_ and thread take—up mechanism ....................................

L& XFFRIR

Needle bar rocking mechanism

HHEEBRER

Feed mechanism

=Y B R

Presser foot mechanism

WA AR

Roller presser foot mechanism

O—>—#RZ B&

Lower shaft mechanism

TR %

Rotary hook mechanism

A< BEE

......................................................

............................................................

............................................................

......................................................

............................................................

............................................................

Tread trimmer mechanism, Needle up switch =~ «srerermssmrmercnrmrimene.

RUVER. # EFRvF

Tread tension

FaR R

Bobbin winder mechanism

REZERE

Accessories

TR mE&F

Option parts
Bl 5E &

Gauge parts (-22GW-1)
7F—IBE&R((-22GW-1)

............................................................

............................................................

............................................................

............................................................

............................................................

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




F{XE§{%/Machine body

18
\ 4

l
8GWC-1-QNU

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




F {AE31%/Machine body

ARES| - | ST |mE
(2|53

No. [PARTSNof 8| 2| 3| & |aQTY =] DESCRIPTION
1 |37007 [ x| x| x| 1 |[@H FACE PLATE
2 |33006 ® k| x| x| 1 |ERLEHRLE) SCREW M5X0.8 L=25
3 (37009 * | k| k| x| 1 |ERESHRLGE) SCREW M5X0.8 L=16
4 137010 ¥ k| k| k| 1 | F—LAN—RED ARM COVER PLATE (F)
4 37752 - = *|=-] 1 |[P—LDh/ —GED ARM COVER PLATE (F)
5 (33007 k| k| x| x| 2 |FT—LAN—IRETNIEHRAL |SCREW M5X08 L=8
6 (37012 k| *x| x| x| 1 |7—Lh A —RE) ARM COVER PLATE (R)
7 (37012 k| * | % | x| 1 |chpfsH/ A —iR COVER PLATE
8 | 8040 k| k[ | % | 4 |[HA—tRIEHRLE SCREW 9/64X40 L=8
9 [33008 k| ok | k[ | 1 | REANA—LEDHRLE SCREW M5X0.8 L=8
10 |37294 k| x| x| x| 1 [RuR¥zR BED SUPPORT PLATE
11 /33029 k| k| x| % | 2 [INwRFIFRIEHRLE SCREW SM15/64X28 L=10
12 |37295 ¥ x| x| = 1 [imeLs OIL TANK
13 [37016-A | * | % | = | * | 3 |7P—LTLEUN RUBBER CAP
14 |37136 k| k| k| x| 1 HAZUO2IESHRL SCREW M5X0.8 L=10
15 (33005 * | % | % | %] 1 |KFEHN— THREAD TAKE-UP COVER
16 137378 ¥ = =] *| 1 [FAFHRITLE F12 RUBBER CUP
17 30046 * | k| k| k| 1 | P—REFLEHRL SCREW M4X0.7 L=4
18 (37754 = *|-| 1 |BETv BUSH

From the library of: Superior 8ewing Machine & Supply LLC




&4 XFERS{%/Arm shaft and thread take—up mechanism

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




L 8- KFEREH{%R/Arm shaft and thread take—up mechanism

MRES| - | L] F| L[| B2
== ¢l|lo

No. [PARTSNo| 8|2 | 3| & | QTY e DESCRIPTION
1 [37048 x| [ x| x| 1 [XEXZ THREAD TAKE-UP SUPPORT
2 |37051 k| k| kx| 2 |[KFETyIr— THREAD TAKE-UP WASHER
3 [37052 x| | x| x| 2 |[KEXZYLY THREAD TAKE-UP SUPPORT RING
4 (33021 ¥ | %[ x| x| 2 |KEIZZA=Z—KILRF7YLY NEEDLE BEARING
5 |37054 * | x| x| x| 1 |KFEY THREAD TAKE-UP PIN
6 |33022 x| x| x| *| 3 |KEL EHRAL SET SCREW M5X0.8 L=8
7 |37056 ¥ | [ x| *| 1 [KELLA)L THREAD TAKE-UP PIN BUSH
8 (37049 k| %] %] *x| 1 |KEZZHL STUD SCREW M4
9 37050 * | k| k) x| 1 |KEXZHLHCES SPRING WASHER
10 [33019 * | k[ x| x| 1 [RERKFTULTUN) BEARING (SMALL)
11 133023 |k [ k| %[ 1 |KFLEDHE STOP RING (C)
12 133020 * x| * [ *[ 1 |REXZYLT(XR) BEARING (LARGE)
13 {37045 * | x| x| 1 |RBLHS— COLLAR
14 37057 ¥ | x| x| x| 1 |90FEHTUY TAKE-UP LEVER CLANK
15 |33154 ¥ | x| x| % | 1 |#EITUI=Z—FILATY>4  [NEEDLE BEARING
16 137059 * x| x| x| 1 |8EEISUH NEEDLE BAR CLANK
17 137063 * | x| x| x| 1 |$HEAE NEEDLE BAR CLAMP
18 |37064 ® | x| x| x| 1 |$HEEREHRC SCREW M4X0.7 L=10
19 |37061 ¥ k| kx| 1 |BEITOTYe— WASHER
20 (33024 * | x| x| | 1 [BHESSUOILEDHER STOP RING
21 |37021 ¥ k| x| k| 1 | DFU0F—30hiA CRANK MOTION CAM
22 37070 * | k| x|%| 1 |90FEHSS2RAL SET SCREW M6X1 L=7
23 |33145 ® [ k|| x| 1 |HAEDHRLEEK SCREW 9/32X28
24 33146 * | k| x| *| 1 |HLiEHRLUN SET SCREW 9/32X28 L=19
25 (37136 * x| x| *| 2 [QOFEHLFUIEDORL SCREW M5X0.8 L=10
26 33012 | * | % | x| 1 | L UPPER SHAFT
27 |11031 | k| x| x| 1 |EERFYLY BEARING
28 (37022 x| x| x| *| 1 |fRBEHS— COLLAR
29 |100443 x| x| x| | 2 |R#EZHF—1EDRL SET SCREW 15/64X28
30 37023 *| | x| *| 3 |EXLFT—Y UPPER BELT PULLEY
31 |37027 ¥ k| x| x| 5 |N)LTF—UiEHAl SET SCREW M6X1 L=8
32 |37026 x| % x| x| 5 |[RIFT—UIEHHRLA) SET SCREW M6X1 L=8
33 |20069 x| x| x| x| 2 |[RPYLY BEARING
34 (37025 kx| *|*x| 2 |RFPYLHHS— BEARING COLLAR
35 |37029 x| = -|*| 1 |EEHS— UPPER SHAFT COLLAR
35 |37704 - *|*|-] 1 |EEHHS— UPPER SHAFT COLLAR
36 |33014 k| x| *x| % | 2 |WLALES WASHER
37 |37031 x| x| x| x| 2 [F—UELHLE) SCREW M6X1 L=12
38 |37035 k| k| x| x| 2 [BAITX)LE TIMING BELT
39 |37292 k| x| x| 1 |PREFEITS SIDE CAP
40 (14013 * | x| x| *| 2 |HFT2EHRL SCREW 9/64X40 L=6
41 |33015 * | k| x| % | 1 |RAEILEDHE STOP RING C-17
42 133167 * ok [k | x| 1 [FRFEEATY SR BEARING
43 137033 ||+ | %] 1 | SHAFT
44 133016 -1 =1=%] 1 |F—Y PULLEY
44 (37036 -l ®%]l=*]|-1 1 [F—Y PULLEY
45 110576 - -|*| 1 [F—UiHHLA) SET SCREW 15/64X28 L=21.0
45 |50405 - *|*|-[ 1 |[F—UiHALNA) SET SCREW 15/64X28 L=19.0
46 (10579 * | - -|*| 1 |[F—UitbralB) SET SCREW 15/64X28 L=20.0
46 |50404 -l *|*x|-| 1 |F=UkHRLB) SET SCREW 15/64X28 L=19.0
47 (37043 x| x| x| %| 1 | X THREAD TAKE-UP
51 |37037 x| x| - 1 |ZXFEYLY STITCH LENGTH INDICATOR
52 |10566 -l *| x|~ 1 |ikHRAL SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5

From the library of: Superior §éwing Machine & Supply LLC




4512 FE91%/Needle bar rocking mechanism

1114 13 15

_5_

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




4512 81E3{% /Needle bar rocking mechanism

BRES - |, § 1 HE
== :

No. [PARTS Mol | 8| 5| € | aTY 8% DESCRIPTION
1 133069 x| %[ x| -] 1 [EXYER UPPER FEED SHAFT
2 37158 kx| %] - 1 | EEYEDTYY— WASHER
3 [33055 x| x| x| -| 8 [/I\OTUTAILDER STOP RING
4 33010 k[ *x| x| -| 4 [BYEH=Z—FILTFYLT NEEDLE BEARING
5 133054 k[ x| | - | 4 K08 DT TA) BEARING CASE (A)
6 [37116 k| k[ x| - | 1 |EXEYUETHS—1EHRL SET SCREW M6X0.75 L=5
7 137115 k| k| % | = 1 |EEYEHHS— UPPER FEED SHAFT COLLAR
8 (33100 k| k[ x| - | 1 | EEUEHEOVYRE RAFYLY NEEDLE BEARING
9 137161 k| | *| - | 1 |FHRYAH R NEEDLE SWING CONNECTING ROD
10 |33071 * k| k| = | 1 |#HRYAH RIEOHEH STOP RING
11 /33070 * ||| =] 1 |EHRYAH R =—FILAF1)>,4 |NEEDLE BEARING
12 |37164 * % x| - 1 |FHRYAHREY PIN
13 137159 ¥ | % | x| = | 1 | E2EYERE UPPER FEED LEVER
14 |37136 * | x| k| =) 2 |EXVYUiESZERHDHRL SCREW M5X0.8 L=10
15 |37017-A | * | * | x| = | 1 |F—AITLEXK RUBBER CAP
17 |37166 ¥ k| x| -] 1 |FHRYAHREVES WASHER
18 (33100 ¥ % | x| =] 2 |=Z—FN_Fyy NEEDLE BEARING
19 [37164 * %] % | - 1 |EXEYESEOYEEAT)E CONNECTING ROD PIN
20 37167 * | x| x| - 1 | EXYBEHOVRFE(L)HD CONNECTING ROD PIN
21 |37160 * k| x| - 1 |EHRYER NEEDLE FEED CONNECTING ROD
22 (37140 * k| * | - 1 |#HRYERZEEHOHRL(R) SCREW M6X1 L=16
23 (33059 ¥ | x| x| - | 1 [$HRYEEEDRLUN SCREW M5X0.8 L=10
24 37115 [ x| x| -[ 1 |#HELEEHHS— NEEDLE BAR BRACKET SHAFT ROCK COLLAR
25 |37116 ¥ x| x| -] 1 |$ELTEEHS—1EOHRL SET SCREW M6X1 L=5
26 (33051 * x| x| - 1 |#ELEED) NEEDLE BAR BRACKET COMPLETE
27 |33051-01| * | * | * | = | 1 |aHELL NEEDLE BAR BRACKET
28 (37106 * [ x| x| = 1 |2HEL L NEEDLE BAR BRACKET SHAFT
29 133120 ¥ | x| x| -] 1 |gHELE/IVIEY TAPER PIN 3X25
30 |37110 * | x| x| | 1 |gHEELEYLEY NEEDLE BAR URETHANE
31 /33011 x| x| % | - | 1 |[$HES LR RUBBER CAP
32 133032 x| x| -1 1 |8H= NEEDLE BAR
33 |16243 * | x| -] 1 |#fikHRL SET SCREW M3X0.5 L=35
34 (37107 * [ %] x| -] 1 |[##ELETTILE NEEDLE BAR BRACKET FELT
35 |37108 * x| x| - 3 |$HELETILMNEZ NEEDLE BAR BRACKET FELT PRESSER
36 |37109 ¥ | x| x| - 2 |FHELXTETILMEZIESHHL |SCREW M4X0.7 L=6
37 |33053 x| k| x| = | 1 [$HEEEEAL—IL NEEDLE BAR BRACKET GUIDE
38 |33052 ¥ x| x| -] 1 [BREZILF FELT
39 |37114 ® | k| x| - | 1 |EHEHRERE NEEDLE BAR GUIDE BLOCK
40 (33050 x| x| | -| 2 |FERFBLEDHRL SET SCREW M4X0.7 L=6
41 [N0214 | *|*[-| 1 |8 DPX7 #14 NEEDLE DPx7 #14
43 33072 | k| % | - | 1 | LEYERZEOvRED) UPPER FEED SHAFT ASSEMBLY
44 (33073 * | x| x| - 1 EHGOVENAT CONNECTING ROD
45 133074 ¥ k| k| -] 2 E&%uwmw CONNECTING LINK
46 (33064 * | x| | - | 2 |EBEOVREY PIN ¢25 L=12

From the library of: Superior éﬁéwing Machine & Supply LLC




S EIEEIRS{E/Needle bar rocking mechanism

_7_

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




EH4EEBIBR{% /Needle bar rocking mechanism

MRES| - | & 5 ; Ha
(4]

M. [PaRTS M| 3 | 3| 2| [aTy %, DESCRIPTION
1 (37157 - = ==*] 1 |E*EYsh UPPER FEED SHAFT
2 137158 -| - x| 1 |Dyy— WASHER
3 |37120 -1 == *]| 4 |iE&HEH STOP RING
4 137117 - = =] %| 2 [BYB=——F)ILRF7Y_Y NEEDLE BEARING
5 (37118 -1 == *| 2 [RFULTE n\IT4F(A) BEARING CASE (A)
6 (37116 - -1-1%] 1 |iLHBLC SET SCREW M6X0.75 L=5
7 137115 - == *| 1 |EZEYEhhS— UPPER FEED SHAFT COLLAR
8 (37159 == =] *®| 1 |EEYEL UPPER FEED LEVER
9 |37136 |- - *| 2 |LFEYiEEEHRLE SCREW M5X0.8 L=10
10 |137017-A | = | = | = | *| 1 |7—ALILEK) RUBBER CAP
12 |37166 == =]*| 1 |EE WASHER
13 33100 -l - -1 *| 2 |EREYEHEOVERFYLY NEEDLE BEARING
14 |37167 - == *| 1 |EEYEZOVRE (L) CONNECTING ROD PIN
15 |37164 |- -1 *]| 1 | EXEYEEOVFE(TF) CONNECTING ROD PIN
16 [37115 -1 -1-=*| 1 |§HELEEHS— COLLAR
17 137116 - =1==*| 1 |it&HHL SET SCREW M6X1 L=5
18 133051 -l =1=-1=*] 1 |#ELEE NEEDLE BAR BRACKET COMPLETE
19 133051-01 | = | = | - | = | 1 |4tHE=ELE NEEDLE BAR BRACKET
20 |37106 -1 =1=1*| 1 |#HELEH NEEDLE BAR BRACKET SHAFT
21 (33120 - =1 -] *| 1 [#ELE/vIEY TAPER PIN 3X25
22 137110 -l =1=1%]| 1 |[HL4> NEEDLE BAR URETHANE
23 (33011 -l =1 =1*]| 1 |4 RUBBER CAP
24 |37503 =1 =1*] 1 |3t NEEDLE BAR
25 |37504 - == =| 1 |gtt=ta= NEEDLE BAR CLAMP
26 [37505 === *] 1 |FDRC PINCH SCREW M4X0.7 L=8
27 |37512 == =% 1 |#8F 1/16"(EH) NEEDLE CLAMP 1/16"(STANDARD)
28 (16243 === *| 1 |#1&OFE) SET SCREW M3X05 L=3.5
29 (37532 - =1=-1=%| 1 |#tLHE) SET SCREW M3X0.5
30 [N4214 -1 =-]-|*]| 2 |# 134X35(R) #90 NEEDLE 134x35(R) #90
31 37107 - =1-1%| 1 |7+ NEEDLE BAR BRACKET FELT
32 [37108 -l =-1=-1%| 3 |ZzJLMRZ FELT PRESSER
33 |37109 -l -1=-1%| 2 |Zz)JrBRZIEHRLE SET SCREW M4X0.7 L=6
34 |33502 - =1 =-=*| 1 |#ELELR STOPPER
35 |33503 - =-1*] 1 |1tHRC SET SCREW M5X0.8 L=5
36 |33053 - == *]| 1 |#HEHEEERL—IL NEEDLE BAR BRACKET GUIDE
37 |33050 - =-1=-1%| 2 [i£HRL SET SCREW M4X0.7 L=6
38 |33052 - =1=1*| 1 [Zz)Lk FELT
39 |37114 - == *| 1 |#EEEEE NEEDLE BAR GUIDE BLOCK
41 |37506 - - -1*| 2 |fELEHAZIL BUSH
42 137507 -1 =-1=1=*| 1 |i&HRC SET SCREW M6X1 L=12
43 33072 == *=| 1 |LZFEYVEZOYRERD) UPPER FEED SHAFT ASSEMBLY
44 (33073 - - -|*| 1 pEKOAOYEIAT CONNECTING ROD
45 33074 -l - - *]| 2 pEBOYFREVF CONNECTING LINK
46 |33064 - =-=-1*| 2 |E> PIN ¢25 L=12

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




1% YEH{%/Feed mechanism

—_ | 22GwW-1
K]
§02]
8GW-1

8GWGC-1

FI?

8GWGC-1-QNU

30 29 28

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




15V B8{%/Feed mechanism

BRES| - | 4 ST |%E
12| al3

No. PARTSNof 2| 8| 3| & |[QTY T E DESCRIPTION
1 133085 ¥ | % | %[ %] 1 [ SNAP RING
2 37158 | k| x| % 1 |ES WASHER
3 |33055 ® x| % | x| 6 |\ HIEDE SNAP RING
4 (33010 ¥ k[ x| % | 3 |Z—FILRFYY NEEDLE BEARING
5 |33054 k| k| x| x| 2 [RPYLGTHE—ZA BEARING CASE (A)
6 133059 k| k| ok | % 1 |3EY R FEED ARM
7 137136 k| x| x| x| 1 |&EoHRL SCREW M5X0.8 L=10
8 37133 kx| %] 1 |BEYUBYLY FEED ARM LINK
9 37134 k| % | x| x| 1 |[HoHRl SCREW M4X0.7 L=4.5
10 37201 |k [+ | x| 1 | XY LOWER FEED SHAFT
11 37203 # & | %[ x| 1 [ FEYLIA— LOWER FEED LEVER
12 |137027 *| k| x| %] 2 |iksHAl SET SCREW M6X0.75 L=8
13 (37136 ¥ | x| x| x| 2 |E@HRL SET SCREW M5X0.8 L=3.3
14 137119 * | x| k| x| 1 | RFYLTH—2B BEARING CASE (B)
15 |37115 * k| % | x| 1 | TFEYEHS— COLLAR
16 [37185 | % % *| 1 |[tkHRLC SET SCREW M6X1 L=5
17 [37017-A | = [ x| = | = | 1 |TLi2 RUBBER CAP
18 |37195 * [ ® | x| x| 1 |FEYOAuk LOWER FEED ROD
19 133100 x| % | %[ x| 1 [Z—FILRFYY NEEDLE BEARING
20 37164 x| x| x| x| 1 |E> PIN
21 |33084 x| k| x| x| 1 |[RPYLYT BEARING
23 (37190 ¥ % x| x| 2 |iEHRL SET SCREW M6X0.75 L=14
24 (33138 ok | k| k| 2 |ESE WASHER
25 (33123 # x| x| 2 |1IEHRC SET SCREW 3/16X40 L=6
26 |37191 ® [ x| x| x| 1 |ZEYFRAEHL FEED ADJUST CAM
27 133083 k% | %[ x| 1 [JRLYULT DTy v— WAVE SPRING WASHER
28 137192 x| x| x| 1 LYY PUSHING RING
29 (37193 ® [ | * x| 1 BBELYTSAFH— WASHER
30 [37182 x| x| x| x| 1 |k&HRL SET SCREW M6X1 L=5
31 137326 x| % | | x| 1 [EYREESRTE FEED ADJUST BRACKET
32 133118 x| x| x| x| 1 BzEY PIN
33 (33125 * | % | *| %] 2 |IEODOEH SNAP RING
34 |37328 #* | % | x| x| 1 [BAHFE /TR SPRING
35 (37327 * | % | % | x| 1 [FEYRAEE PIN
36 (33162 * | x| x| = | 1 |iE&HEF SNAP RING
37 137324 | x| | x| 1 |ZEYREIRLR FEED ADJUST PRESSER PLATE
38 (33124 x| x| | x| 1 [Fuk NUT
39 (33119 | x| %] 1 |ik&HRL SET SCREW M5X0.8 L=10
40 [33139 x| x| x| x| 2 |[EBEE WASHER
41 (37134 x| k| x| 2 |EHhl PINCH SCREW M4X0.7 L=4.5
42 (37322 k| w | k| x| 1 |EYIEIRI FEED ADJUST PIN
43 (37323 k| *x | x| x| 1 |[BE2AR SPRING
44 133143 k| k| k| x| 1 |IESHEH SNAP RING
45 33093 k| k| x| %] 2 |IEOEH SNAP RING
46 |33056 k| x| x| x| 2 |O—5—03VF ROLLER CLUTCH
47 |33020 kx| x| x| 2 [RFYLY BEARING
48 37238 ¥ | x| x| x| 2 [959FH5—R(TF) CLUTCH CASE (D)
49 133092 | k| % | * 1 |95y FEh CLUTCH SHAFT
50 37132 ¥ | x| x| x| 2 |Zxz)Lb FELT
51 (37129 * | x| *|*x| 1 [AHRDaqAvk JOINT LINK
53 |37131 k| x| x| x| 2 |EBERC STUD SCREW
54 133082C | * | x| | *| 1 |ZYhLEEED) FEED CAM BRACKET ASSEMBLY
55 (33082 k| % | % | x| 1 |FEYUHL FEED CAM
56 (37189 x| *| x| %] 1 |EYHLTEE FEED CAM BRACKET
57 (33133 x| k| x| x| 1 [AAEY PIN
58 (11095 | x| % | % | 1 |ZEYFER FEED ADJUST PLATE
59 (11096 | x| x| x| 2 |[FORL SCREW 3/16X40 L=11
60 [33508 = =1*| 1 [95yvFr—XZHE RL  [SCREW M4X0.7 L=10
61 |33509 -1 = -|*| 1 |ZEEEFVE NUT
62 (37239 x| *| x| %] 1 |959yFRAR—H—(TF)A CLUTCH SPACER T=0.1
62 137240 k| x| % x| 1 |25vFARAR—H—(TF)B CLUTCH SPACER T=0.15
62 |37241 x| x| x| x| 1 |953vFARR—H—(T)C CLUTCH SPACER T=0.2

From the library of: Superior§8Wing Machine & Supply LLC




%= YR3{%/Feed mechanism

g é ‘\% @ gGwW-1
65 e BGWC-1
@ - i 8GWC-1-QNU

_11._

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




1= Y% /Feed mechanism

%Biﬁlg"? T (3 § ; ﬁ%
== o
No. [PARTSNo) S | 8| 2| & |aTY 8% DESCRIPTION
63 |37132 * | x[x[ -] 2 |Zz)LF FELT
64 |37129 # x| x| - | 1 |AHRTIAb JOINT LINK
65 |37131 k| *| -] 2 |EEhl STUD SCREW

From the library of: Superior $8wing Machine & Supply LLC




1 % B8{%/Presser foot mechanism

4— 30

32 34 35 H

[

(o

| | '@ 27—
l.\
A B

14
d_B®
my @

o 10 2
ST 5
Lo’ — I
@——-10 ﬁc-q
"B 8
Nep ) & i

\ :"'.-_

12 =

2 4

_.‘I 3..

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




0 Z BH{%/Presser foot mechanism

s I é 5 iy B
No. [PARTSNo| & | @ i § QTY s DESCRIPTION
1 [33011 * [ x| *x[*| 1 |48 RUBBER CAP
2 (37067 * | % | k| x| 2 [ZEARL PRESSER BAR BUSH
3 |37068 * | x| *|*| 2 |kHHL SET SCREW M5X0.8 L=4
4 137066 k| x| x| 1 |1BzxE PRESSER BAR
5 (37069 ® | k| x| x| 1 |IHZERSE PRESSER BAR CLAMP
6 |37070 x| x| *| %[ 2 |IEHRL SET SCREW M6X1 L=7
7 (37072 x| x| *|*| 1 |Exhl PIN SCREW M4
8 [37071 x| *x|*|%x| 1 |D—>—%FE ROLLER HOLDER
9 (33061 k| * | x| 1 |&HRLC PINCH SCREW M4X0.7 L=8
10 (37073 x| k[ x| %] 1 |TAILIHR COIL SPRING
11 137074 k| k[ x| x| 1 MEBIRZERT SUB ROLLER HOLDER
12 137064 k| x| * | x| 1 |EoHAL PINCH SCREW M4X0.7 L=10
13 [37089 | k| k[ x| 1 |EIERRAR PRESSER BAR PLATE SPRING
14 137090 | x| x| x| 1 |[BEERLE SCREW M8X0.75
15 133027 k| x| x| x| 1 |[Exhl PIN SCREW M6
16 37087 k| x| % | x| 1 [z LI EEE PRESSER FOOT LIFTER CONNECTING BAR
17 |33030 ¥ | k| %[ x| 2 |iEdHRL SET SCREW M6X1 L=25
18 133031 * | k| k| ok 2 |Fwk NUT
19 [37009 |+ | x| x| 2 |@BORE PINCH SCREW M5X0.8 L=16
20 (37098 | x| x| x| 1 |[[Fhaidits SPRING HOOK (S)
21 [37097 k| x| x| x| 1 |BIEILH SPRING
22 33029 ¥ | x| | x| 1 |EDHRL PINCH SCREW M6X1 L=10
23 |37099 k| k| x| x| 1 |[ThEFL SPRING HOOK (L)
24 133126 * x| x| %] 1 |1LoOHE SNAP RING
25 |37095 ¥ | | k| x| 1 ¥R EFHS0ER) PRESSER FOOT LIFTER CLANK ASSAY
26 |33028 k| x| x| x| 1 [z LEHFEY PIN
27 |37092 ¥ | x| x| x| 1 [z ETEE PRESSER FOOT LIFTER BAR
28 [37094 * | % | x| x| 1 |#HFETFEEY PIN
29 (37093 x| *| x| 1 | EFELHS— COLLAR
30 [33026 ¥ | x| %] x| 1 |EhU STUD SCREW M6
31 |37086 ¥ | x| x| x| 1 [FAZEFIRELIEZR SPRING
32 |37082 x| kx| 1 X LTI PRESSER FOOT LIFTER PLATE
33 |33168 * x| k| x| 1 |EoOE SNAP RING
34 |33025 k| x| x| x| 1 |[#EEFIRAS— COLLAR
35 |33126 £ | x| ® | *| 1 |iE&HER SNAP RING
36 [37076 x|+ | x| 1 PR LEIFLA— PRESSER FOOT LIFTER LEVER
37 |37077 * | % %] x| 1 |LkdHRL SET SCREW M5X0.8 L=5
38 [37079 * [ x| *| x| 1 HRZLEIFARIL PRESSER FOOT LIFTER BUSH
39 (37078 ¥ | k[ x| 1 [ ETFHL PRESSER FOOT LIFTER CAM
40 |37080 x| x| %] 1 |HzEERN PRESSER BAR GUIDE
41 |33142 x| k| x| x| 1 |EHRAL SET SCREW M6X1
42 [37522 - =] -1*] 1 |#HENBRZ 1/167(1ZHE) SUB PRESSER FOOT 1/16"(STANDARD)
43 137533 -l =-{=-1%*] 1 |iEOHL SCREW SM9/64X40 L=6

From the library of: Superior 3&wing Machine & Supply LLC




O—5—3# Z B84%/Roller presser foot mechanism

_1 5_

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



O—>—38 X 1% /Roller presser foot mechanism
s Tg g E (l% e
No. [PARTSNo| 8| 8| 2| & |QTY & DESCRIPTION
1 137129 ¥ x| x| x| 2 |DaAfkAARL) JOINT LINK (UPPER)
2 |37131 * | x| x| x| 4 |[BhU STUD SCREW
3 37132 * x| x| x| 4 |7z FELT
4 137133 x|k | k| x| 1 | oboEsE JOINT CONNECTION
5 (37134 * | k[ ® [ x| 1 |kHRl PINCH SCREW M4X0.7 L=45
6 |37135 x|k | %[ 2] 1 |UafohEREELE JOINT CONNECTING CRANK
7 137136 x| % | k| x| 1 |FORl PINCH SCREW M5X0.8 L=10
8 37139 x| x| x| x| 2 |ikoOEs SNAP RING
9 |37137 x| x| | 1 [O—F—#HILY— ROLLER SHAFT HOLDER
10 |37140 x| x| x| x| 1 |tkdHRL SNAP RING
11 [37138 ¥ | x| x| 1 [BkEmIvia BUSH
12 |17095 x| x| x| x| 4 [iLDEH SNAP RING
13 |37128 w x| x| x| 4 |[Dyule— WASHER
14 37123 x| x| % | x| 2 [95yFHr—A(L) CLUTCH CASE (UPPER)
15 [33056 x| x| % | x| 2 |B—>—5H5yF ROLLER HOLDER
16 37122 k| k| x| x| 1 |EEYO—S—FH UPPER FEED ROLLER SHAFT
17 137337C | * | * | x| x| 1 |B—5—($H)36x2.8 ROLLER ASSEMBLY 36X2.8
18 |37139 x| x| x| x| 1 |1 SNAP RING
19 |37333 x| k| x| x| 1 |O—S5—RILE— ROLLER HOLDER
20 |37142 * | % | x| x| 1 [FHRLE PINCH SCREW M4X0.7 L=8
21 37334 * | x| x| x| 1 |[O—5—RJLE—F(F ROLLER HOLDER BRACKET
22 |37335 k| k[ ® | x| 1 |O—5—Fv—0M) ROLLER GEAR (SMALL)
23 (37145 x| x| % | x| 2 |[O—5—Fv—AF7YLy BEARING
24 (37146 # | % | | x| 1 |IEDE SNAP RING
25 |37147 x| x| | x| 1 [B—F—Fv—r> PIN 2.5X12L
26 (37148 x| *| x| x| 1 |[O—S—8)Y ROLLER SHAFT RING
27 37337 x| *|*|[*]| 1 |O——FvY—(K) ROLLER GEAR (LEAGUE)
28 (37150 x| % | x| x| 1 |O—5—FF&A) ROLLER HOLDER (A)
29 (37151 ¥ | kx| % | x| 1 [B—F—F(TE&B) ROLLER HOLDER (B)
30 [37152 # | x| ® | x| 24 |gEEK STEEL BALL
31 (37153 x| x| x| x| 3 |Foil PINCH SCREW M2.5X0.45 L=4
32 37154 x| *|*| x| 3 [lkORL SET SCREW M2.5X0.45 L=2.5
33 [37155 ¥ | x| x| x| 1 |lkdHAL PINCH SCREW M25X0.45 L=25
34 (37125 x| *| x| x| 2 |RR—Y— T=0.1 SPACER T=0.1
34 (37126 ¥k | % | ] 2 |RR—H—T=015 SPACER T=0.15
34 |37127 x| *| % |*x]| 2 |RR—H—T=02 SPACER T=0.2
35 137156 | k| x| ® 1 | B——F Y —AR—H— T=06 SPACER T=0.6

From the library of: Superior@é\_/ving Machine & Supply LLC




T EHRBS{%/Lower shaft machanism

> 6 2 7 3§ g9

_‘! 7_

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




T EhRY{% /Lower shaft mechanism

HSES| - | 5| |1 |HE
z|z| 5|5

No. [PARTSNo| 2| 2| 3| & |QTY S DESCRIPTION
1 |37184 x| x| x| x| 1 |[F@#@aExvy—(X) GEAR (LEAGUE)
2 137185 ¥ *|*|*| 2 [IEHRL SET SCREW M6X0.75 L=5
3 137172 ¥ | k| | % 1 |AS— COLLAR
4 (33081 ¥ | % | x| x| 2 luEHRAL SET SCREW M6X1 L=6
5 (37183 k| k[ *| x| 1 | F#F¥Y—UN GEAR (SMALL)
6 (37185 ¥ | k| x| *| 2 |[iEHRAL SET SCREW M6X0.75 L=6
7 133076 k| k| * [ %] 2 | TFEARFYLSGED BEARING (FRONT)
8 (33078 # % | % | *| 2 |Hh5—@ED COLLAR (FRONT)
9 (37182 * % | x| x| 8 |tkHRl SET SCREW M6X0.75 L=5
10 (33075 * | = =] *| 1 |[F#ED LOWER SHAFT (FRONT)
10 |37173 - x| x| =] 1 | TFHEAGD LOWER SHAFT (FRONT)
11 (37174 $ [ | |+ | 1 | T LOWER SHAFT (REAR)
12 |37175 ¥ | k| x| x| 2 |TEHEF LOWER SHAFT JOINT
13 |37026 *| x| x| x| 2 [ikHRC SET SCREW M6X1 L=5
14 (37027 x| x| x| x| 2 [itHRL SET SCREW M6X0.75 L=8
15 |37176 * | x| % | | 1 | FTE##EFIR LOWER SHAFT JOINT PLATE
16 133079 * x| x| %] 1 [HS5—(d) COLLAR (MIDDLE)
17 133080 * [ x| x| x| 1 [HA5—(338) COLLAR (REAR)
18 133077 k[ k| k[ x| 1 |Fe~<F25(h) BEARING (MIDDLE)
19 (33167 k[ k| k| x| 1 |FERFTYLH (1) BEARING (REAR)
20 |37187 k| kx| x| 1 |NJLRT—1 BELT PULLEY
21 |37026 kx| * [ %[ 1 [iEHRLC SET SCREW M6X0.75 L=5
22 |37027 * | k| k[ x| 1 [lEHRAL SET SCREW M6X0.75 L=8
23 |37293 # x| *[ x| 1 |[RNukRTA BED PLATE
24 114013 ® [ % | %[ x| 2 |[FHRL PINCH SCREW SM9/64X40 L=6
25 |37184 -1 =1-1*| 1 | FE#Exvy—CK) GEAR (LEAGUE)
26 [37185 -l -|-1*| 2 [lLt&HRHL SET SCREW M6X0.75 L=5
27 (37172 - =-1=1=*] 1 [H5— COLLAR
28 |33081 - =-1-1%| 2 |itDRLC SET SCREW M6X1 L=6
29 (37183 - -1*| 1 | FéE#xv—Uuh) GEAR (SMALL)
30 (37185 -l =-1-1%| 2 litsHRL SET SCREW M6X0.75 L=6
31 (37707 -l x| *| -] 1 [HEIVAHL KNIFE CAM
32 |21144 = *| x| -| 2 |[RUYALIEHRL SCREW 1/4x28 L=9.5

From the library of: Superior'ése"wing Machine & Supply LLC




A< E{%/Rotary hook mechanism

e&'
p'a

8GWC-1, 8GWC—-1-QNU
r\\__‘ 58

B——s58
D

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




H~<Bi{%/Rotary hook mechanism

meazs| 5| f|o|us
Zl2l¢)8 o

No. [IPARTSNo| S | 8| 8 [ & |QTY TE DESCRIPTION
1 (37274 ¥ | x| x| -] 1 [t&HRL SCREW M5X0.8 L=20
2 (37267 | x| x| -] 1 [hIBIHFTuv— WASHER
3 [37270 x| x|*]|-| 1 |[F—TFF+H—2+% OPENER BRACKET
4 37271 | % | * 1 |7ziLk FELT
5 [37269 x| % | x| -] 2 [k&HHRL SCREW M3X0.5 L=6
6 [37070 x| x| x| -] 1 |tHRL SET SCREW M6X0.75 L=7
7 [37264 x| % | x| -| 1 |[hI#ARIILHF— ROTARY HOOK SHAFT BUSH COLLAR
8 |37116 x| x| %] -] 2 [iIkHRL SET SCREW M6X0.75 L=5
9 |37259 x| % | x| -| 1 |hI#R7YLH (L) BEARING (UPPER)
10 |37185 x| %| x| -] 1 |iEHRL SET SCREW M6X0.75 L=6
11 37258 x| x| x| =] 1 |h#h ROTARY HOOK SHAFT
12 |37266 x| x| x| -] 1 |Zz)Lk FELT
13 |37262 x| x| x| -| 1 [AT#EA2IL(TF) ROTARY HOOK SHAFT BUSH (LOWER)
14 |37263 | x| x| -] 1 [tOHRL SET SCREW M6X!1 L=10
15 (33100 x| % *|-| 1 |ARB=—FILRTYYT NEEDLE BEARING
16 |37265 x| x| x| -| 1 |hT#hHS— - ROTARY HOOK SHAFT COLLAR
17 |37185 x| *| x| -] 2 |LHRL SET SCREW M6X0.75 L=6
19 [37223 x| x| x| -] 1 [EYERITE FEED DOG SUPPORT BRACKET
20 [37222 * | x| %] -| 2 |tHAL SET SCREW M3X0.5 L=4
21 [37229 | x| x| -] 1 [iEdAL SET SCREW M4X0.7 L=5
22 37219 * | *|*| -] 1 [EYEFVT—(X FEED DOG GEAR (LARGE)
23 (37152 x| x| *| - | 24 1@ STEEL BALL
24 (33089 ¥ x| *x| - 1 |EYEZTEA) FEED WHEEL GUIDE (A)
25 [33067 x x| x| -| 1 [EYERT2B) FEED WHEEL GUIDE (B)
26 |37153 x| x| - 3 [HHRL SCREW M2.5X0.45 L=4
27 |37134 x| x| x| -| 3 [ikHRl SET SCREW M2.5X045 L=25
28 (37220 x| x| -| 1 |[FEYBEBFY—0N FEED DOG GEAR (SMALL)
29 37227 ®x | €[ x| -] 1 |EYEXVY—HHS— FEED DOG SHAFT COLLAR
30 |37068 *| % | x| - 2 |ikHRL SET SCREW M5X0.8 L=4
31 |37228 * & [k | - 1 [ EYEFY—#A2L FEED DOG GEAR SHAFT BUSH
32 37231 x| % | x| -] 2 |Yaqvbhs5— JOINT COLLAR
33 [37068 x| x| x| -| 4 |ikdHRLC SET SCREW M5X0.8 L=4
34 (37230 x| x| x| - 1 |Paqvbk JOINT
35 (33090 x| x| % | -| 1 [$HREE#MAZIL BUSH
36 37232 x| % x| -| 1 |$HiRt S THROAT PLATE BASE SHAFT
37 [27170 *| % x| -| 2 |ikHRL SET SCREW M5X0.8 L=6
38 |37234 ¥ x| *x| -] 1 |[EYFY—QUD) FEED GEAR (SMALL)
39 |37116 x| x| x| -] 2 [ikHRL SET SCREW M6X0.75 L=5
40 [37235 | x| %] -] 1 [FEYFFX—(K) FEED GEAR (LARGE)
41 |37185 x| x| x| -] 2 [kHRL SET SCREW M6X0.75 L=6
42 [37253 x| x| x| -| 2 |F¥Yv—hi—@F) GEAR COVER (RIGHT)
43 |37252 # | x| x| -| 2 [Fv—h/i— (%) GEAR COVER (LEFT)
44 133098 x| % x| -| 8 |fHRL PINCH SCREW M4X0.7 L=8
45 (37212 x| x| x| -| 2 |gHREEH/N— THROAT PLATE BASE COVER
46 37214 x| x| -| 4 |BoHRL PINCH SCREW M3X05 L=8
47 (37210 x| x| x| -| 2 |ikHRL SET SCREW M4X0.7 L=6
48 [33086 x| -1 -1-| 1 |$HEZRHE THROAT PLATE HOLDER
48 [37211 - x| *=|-| 1 [$HEZ21HE THROAT PLATE HOLDER
49 131021 [ *| %] -] 4 |ikORL SCREW M6X1 L=16
50 |33087 || *x|-| 4 |ES WASHER
51 (33171 x| x| x| -] 1 |[TLk RUBBER CAP
52 |37226 x| x| -] 1 [k&HRL SCREW M4X0.7 L=6
53 [37225 x| x| x| =| 1 |FAGEY ADJUSTING PIN
54 |37224 x| | *|-| 1 |[gHRL SCREW M6X1 L=13
55 (33161 | x| *x|-| 2 |[itHRL SCREW M5X0.8 L=12
56 (16287 x| x| -] 2 |E® WASHER
57 |37245 x| x| x| -] 2 |her&h/\— @D ROTARY HOOK BASE COVER (FRONT)
58 [37250 x| x| *]| -] 2 [hehi—2Fidh ROTARY HOOK COVER SPRING
59 33097 x| x| x| -| 2 |[heh\—FFIEiEHHRLC |SET SCREW M3X05 L=5
60 (31021 x| x| *|-| 4 [ikOHRL SCREW M6X1 L=16
61 {33087 x| x| x|-| 8 |ES WASHER
62 (33085 | x| = -] 1 [BYs FEED DOG

_20_

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




H<E{%/Rotary hook mechanism

c:@ 5
B <&
, W
Learenntiiy
o

b

@mm
8 &
O @ e
8
(|

\

g

&

8GWC-1, 8GWC-1-QNU

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




A< B3{%/Rotary hook mechanism

BRES I é c T |#d
No. [PARTS No| 8| 8 | £| & |aTy 8% DESCRIPTION
63 |37255 #|-1-1-T 1 [A=E) ROTARY HOOK COMPLETE
63 137735 |l *| x| -] 1 |ATER) ROTARY HOOK COMPLETE
64 (3725501 [ * | * [ [ - | 1 [sh= OUTER ROTARY HOOK
65 |37255-02 | * | - | - 1 |R”RA~ INNER ROTARY HOOK
65 [37735-02 | - | * | x| - | 1 |AA% INNER ROTARY HOOK
66 (3725503 | * | * [ * | = | 1 |AA<HEHZ INNER ROTARY HOOK PRESSER
67 |37255-04 X | k| x| = 3 mjj?#ﬁilt&)#gu SCREW
68 |37255-05 | * | * | x| - | 1 [$124k NEEDLE BRACKET
69 [37255-06 | * [ * [ x| - | 2 |#t&4RitsHAl SCREW
70 37255-07C) * [ = | - | - | 1 |FrvI(#) HOOK CAP COMPLETE
70 [37735-Q7C| — [ * [ * [ = | 1 |F4vyT(H) HOOK CAP COMPLETE
71 (37255-08 | * | * | x| - [ 1 [FAREFIER BOBBIN CASE TENSION SPRING
72 |37255-12 | * | % | x| = [ 1 |FRIAFIERAE AL TENSION REGULATING SCREW
73 (3725511 [ * | * | x| = | 1 |[FHRFAFERLHARL SET SCREW
74 13725507 | * [ - | - -| 1 |F+vvT CAP
74 |37735-07 | - | x| x| = | 1 |F4¥vT CAP
75 (37268 x| -|-[-| 1 [RELH5—RA—T+— BOBBIN CASE OPENER
75 |37736 - *| x| -| 1 [RELHy—RF—T+— BOBBIN CASE OPENER
76 137272 | -|-|-| 1 |F—TFF+—RwSH7— OPENER ECCENTRIC COLLAR
76 37737 | *x|*|=-| 1 |A—TFr—R/ESH5— OPENER ECCENTRIC COLLAR
77 133163 x| == - 1 |A—FF+—H&gHI>rT OPENER ADJUSTING RING
77 (37738 -l *|*| - 1 |[A=TF—HAHI)T OPENER ADJUSTING RING
78 (33101 === 1 |[A<EARI(E) ROTARY HOOK SHAFT BUSH (UPPER)
78 |37739 - *| *| =] 1 |[HhEHARI(L) ROTARY HOOK SHAFT BUSH (UPPER)
79 (33094C x| - =|=-1 1 |BpTHA—#) ROTARY HOOK COVER COMPLETE
79 [37742C -l *| x| =] 1 |HThi—(§) ROTARY HOOK COVER COMPLETE
80 (33094 x| -|=-|=-] 1 |[h<hii— ROTARY HOOK COVER
80 (37742 | x| x| -] 1 |hA<h— ROTARY HOOK COVER
81 {33095 x| - -|-1 1 |[hehI—%% ROTARY HOOK COVER SUPPORT
81 |37743 | *x|*| -] 1 |[Hhvh—%% ROTARY HOOK COVER SUPPORT
82 (33096 x| -|=-{-1 1 |AThn—EY ROTARY HOOK COVER PIN
82 (37744 -l x| *|-] 1 |[h2hn—EY ROTARY HOOK COVER PIN
83 |33097 x| -1 -|-| 2 |pehi—8&itHHL SCREW M3X0.5 L=5
83 |14013 -l x| x| -| 2 |Ah —Z£iEHHRC SCREW 9/64X40 L=5.5
84 (37244 x| -|1-1-| 1 |[h=tE ROTARY HOOK BASE
84 (37740 -l*x]|%x|-] 1 |h=tE ROTARY HOOK BASE
85 [37252 x| -]=-|=-] 1 [F¥Yhi—(%) GEAR COVER (LEFT)
85 (37747 -l *x]*| -] 1 |E¥hi—(%) GEAR COVER (LEFT)
86 [37253 x| -1-1-] 1 [F¥hIi—&H) GEAR COVER (RIGHT)
86 (37748 -l *| x| -] 1 [F¥YHhi—H) GEAR COVER (RIGHT)
87 (37213 | = =1-=-1 1 |8t EH/ —(&) THROAT PLATE BASE COVER (BACK)
87 (37745 x| x| -] 1 |[#HREEH/I—(8) THROAT PLATE BASE COVER (BACK)
88 [37246 x| - = - 1 |h2xEH ) ROTARY HOOK BASE COVER (BACK)
89 |37214 x| =-|-|-] 4 |hxxEH —LHRL SCREW M3X05 L=8
89 [37214 -1 *|*| -] 2 [BhexEH \—@EDIEHARL |SCREW M3X05 L=8
90 (37205 | === 1 |8k THROAT PLATE
90 |37730 -l x| *| -] 1 |2HK THROAT PLATE
91 [33099 x| -|-]1-]1 1 |®KE> BOBBIN
91 |38033 -l x| *|-] 1 |RE> BOBBIN
92 (37741 -1 *|*x| -] 1 [hextEh/— ROTARY HOOK BASE COVER
93 14013 - x| %[ -] 3 |[AhvLEH/—1EHRL SCREW 9/64X40 L=5.5
94 |37735-11 | = | * | * | = | 1 |Z#&5LEIER ANTI-SPIN SPRING

_22_

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




A< B{%/Rotary hook mechanism

31
A

41

40 39 42
o
¥

d<

38

—_—

=T

[(——

31
N

)

39 4140

&353/ %38

35-9 &3

_23._

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




$1< 1% /Rotary hook mechanism

MRES |~ |5 Ak ¢
z2|2|5]|3

No. |PARTSNo.| @ 2| 3| 2 |QTY I DESCRIPTION
1137274 -] - ¥ 2 [k&BL SCREW M5X08 L=20
2 (37269 - -1 -]*| 4 [ikHAL SCREW M3X0.5 L=6
3 |31271 =[-1-|*| 2 |ZzILk FELT
4 137270 -l *| 2 |[A—TFF+—F1+2 OPENER BRACKET
5 37582 == - *| 1 [EYEFY— FEED DOG GEAR
6 |37182 -1 -1-]%] 1 |[Ik&HRL SET SCREW M6X0.75 L=5
7 133507 -l-]-1*] 1 [iEDHRL SET SCREW M6X0.75 L=4
8 (33505 == *| 2 |FA—TFF+—REgUY OPENER REGULATING RING
9 (37134 -l =|=]1%]| 2 |itHRL SET SCREW M2.5X0.45 L=25
10 |37546 =l =|=|*| 2 |ATLtELASILES WASHER
11 137259 === *| 2 |h<#@R7YLT(k) BEARING (UPPER)
12 137550 === *| 1 |BEYFr—if FEED GEAR SHAFT
13 |37551 == *]| 1 [FEYFX—EASZALRF!)>4 |[THRUST BEARING
14 137185 -l=-1-1=*| 2 |ik&ORL SET SCREW M6X0.75 L=6
15 (37258 == *]| 2 |H<ih ROTARY HOOK SHAFT
16 (37559 - =1=1%| 1 |ZziLk FELT
17 |33504 -l = =1*]| 1 |[ATLETFTARILIE) ROTARY HOOK BASE BUSH (LEFT)
18 [37263 - =-|-1*]| 1 |lt&HRL SET SCREW M6X1 L=10
19 {37552 === *| 1 |FEYFY—8=——FI/ILR71)%4 |NEEDLE BEARING
20 |37548 1= *| 1 | EYFF—(R) FEED GEAR (LARGE)
21 |37549 =l -1-1*| 1 [FEYF¥—(U]) FEED GEAR (SMALL)
22 |37116 - =1 -|%*| 2 [ik&ORL SET SCREW M6X0.75 L=5
23 [33100 =l =1=1*]| 2 |AR#BM=—FIL_TYLYT NEEDLE BEARING
24 [37266 - =1=1*] 1 |ZzLk FELT
25 [37262 =l ==1*]| 1 |ATEA2IL(TF) ROTARY HOOK SHAFT BUSH (LOWER)
26 (37263 - =|=1*] 1 |ik&ORL SET SCREW M6X1 L=10
27 |37265 -l =|-|*]| 1 |hA<Ehh>5— ROTARY HOOK SHAFT COLLAR
28 |37185 -l =-1-1*] 2 |[iItdHRLC SET SCREW M6X0.75 L=6
29 (37553 -1 -1-1%| 1 |[EYF¥Y—ARR—4— T=0.1 |FEED GEAR SPACER T=0.1
29 37554 -l =--]*] 1 |EYFXY—AR—HY— T=0.15 |FEED GEAR SPACER T=0.15
29 |37555 - -1-*] 1 EYFY—X_LX—H— T=0.2 |FEED GEAR SPACER T=0.2
30 (37556 -l -]-1#*| 1 |Fi#gFyr—A_—H— T=0.1 |LOWER SHAFT GEAR SPACER T=0.1
30 |37557 -l =|-1*%] 1 |FgEvy—A_R—H— T=0.15 |LOWER SHAFT GEAR SPACER T=0.15
30 (37558 -l =]=1*| 1 |FigFyr—RR—H— T=02 |LOWER SHAFT GEAR SPACER T=0.2
31 (37255 ~l=-1=-1*| 1 |p=ERD ROTARY HOOK COMPLETE
32 (3725501 | - | -] -|*| 1 |5Ah~ OUTER ROTARY HOOK
33 [37255-02 | - | -|-|*| 1 |”AA~ INNER ROTARY HOOK
34 137255-03 | - | -|-=-|*]| 1 |WA<RZ INNER ROTARY HOOK PRESSER
35 13725504 | - | -| - *| 3 |[RA<HZIEHAL SCREW
36 (3725505 | - | - | = | *| 1 |$3#K NEEDLE BRACKET
37 [37255-06 | - | - | - | x| 2 [#tSiRitHRL SCREW
38 [37255-07¢| - | - | - | *| 1 |F¥vFE) HOOK CAP COMPLETE
39 [37255-08 | - | - | -| x| 1 |FLAFIER BOBBIN CASE TENSION SPRING
40 |137255-11 | - | -| -| *| 1 |F&AFIELAEGHLL TENSION REGULATING SCREW
41 137255-12 | - | - | = | *| 1 |F&RAFIThiEHRLE SET SCREW
42 |37255-07 | = | -|-|*]| 1 |FvyT CAP
43 (37268 - =-1-1*| 1 |RELH—RA—T+— BOBBIN CASE OPENER
44 |37544 -l =|-1*| 1 |F—FFr—REH5— OPENER ECCENTRIC COLLAR
45 (37540 - = =1%| 1 |hvtEEARI(E) ROTARY HOOK BASE BUSH (UPPER, LEFT)
46 |37539 -l = -|*| 1 |ATLEELEAZIL(EH) ROTARY HOOK BASE BUSH (UPPER, RIGHT)
47 (37600C - == *| 2 |ATh/\—FE) ROTARY HOOK COVER COMPLETE
48 (37600 -|=|=-1*| 2 |A<h— ROTARY HOOK COVER
49 (37248 -l =|=-1*| 2 |h<h\—%% ROTARY HOOK COVER SUPPORT
50 [37249 - ==-1%| 2 |AgHh/\—E> ROTARY HOOK COVER PIN
51 |33097 -l -|-|*| 4 |hvh —22i1tHRL SCREW M3X0.5 L=5
52 |37538 -l =|=1*] 1 |AvLEE ROTARY HOOK BASE (LEFT)
53 |33171 - =|=1*] 1 |TL% RUBBER CAP
54 |37250 - == *| 2 [heh/ I —2TIER ROTARY HOOK COVER SPRING
55 (33097 -l = -|*]| 2 |h¥h\—RFiLhitHIL |SET SCREW M3X05 L=5
56 [37541 - =1-]%| 2 |EARILAGHE REGULATING PIN
57 [27170 -|-1-1*%| 2 |iItdOHRL SET SCREW M5X0.8 L=6
58 [31021 -|-]-]*]| 8 [i&HRL BOLT M6X1 L=16

From the library of: Superior_éé‘e_wing Machine & Supply LLC




H< 1% /Rotary hook mechanism

w

/’. 5

T e

oo ®

@L@?

@ﬁﬁ&

&

\
.@. @% . @@g.ali A

o —d)
T D)
.\

&

6{2 60

_25_.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1T B {%/Rotary hook mechanism

BaES| - | 4 5 ; HE
S = O

No. [PARTSNo| S| & | & | & |QTY o DESCRIPTION
59 133087 - =-1=-1T=*1 8 [Ee WASHER
60 |37245 - =1 - *| 2 |heLtBH/ A A—GD ROTARY HOOK BASE GOVER (FRONT)
61 |37246 - =1 - =*{| 2 |heLtBh/ \—({k) ROTARY HOOK COVER (BACK)
62 |37214 - *| 8 |AhvLxEHIA—1LHRL SCREW M3X05 L=8
63 |37537 - =-1=-1=*| 1 |h=eLtBE) ROTARY HOOK BASE (RIGHT)
64 |37252 -1 == =*| 1 |F¥Yh\—(X) GEAR COVER (LEFT)
65 |37253 -1 == *| 1 |F¥vHhH —(H) GEAR COVER (RIGHT)
66 33098 - =-1-|*| 8 |®HAL PINCH SCREW M4X0.7 L=8
67 37572 - == *| 1 |8HEZE 1/167(12HE) THROAT PLATE HOLDER 1/16"(STANDARD)
68 |33098 -1 =-1-1%] 8 |#wHAL PINCH SCREW M4X0.7 L=8
69 137580 - =1 =% 1 %Y FEED DOG
70 37581 =1 = *| 1 BYERITIR FEED DOG HOLDER
71 137602 - =1 =1 %[ 1 |8k 1/167(32HE) THROAT PLATE 1/16"(STANDARD)
72 137210 -l -|-1*%| 2 [iEHKL SCREW M4X0.7 L=6
73 (37134 -l = =-1*| 2 |iL®HRL SCREW M4X0.7 L=4.5
74 |33099 - =1-1=%*| 2 |®RE> BOBBIN
75 |37116 -1 = =-1*]| 2 |tHAL SET SCREW M6X0.75 L=5

From the library of: Superior $ewing Machine & Supply LLC




RUIYER., # LT XA YF/Thread trimmer mechanism, Needle up switch

_27_

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




FUIYRE%. $t EIF XA vF/Thread trimmer mechanism, Needle up switch

HaEs| - |} S| 1 |&E
AR

No. [PARTSNo.| 8| 8| 8| & [QTY PLE=] DESCRIPTION
1 {14013 -[*[*] -] 2 [EEARZH/N—IEDHRC SCREW 9/64X40 L=5.5
2 (37746 - *|*| - | 1 |[BIEARSZH/N— SUPPORT BRACKET . FIXED KNIFE
3 (8100 || *| -] 2 |[BEARLSDHRAL SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5
4 (30025 - *x[*| -] 2 |[EAEARIEHTYI A WASHER
5 137728 -l *[*| = 1 [EAEAR FIXED KNIFE
6 [6031-01 | - | *|*|-| 2 [EEARZIEOHRL SCREW 11/64X40 L=8.3
7 137727 | *x x| -| 1 |BEEARZ FIXED KNIFE BASE
8 |8031 x| x| - 1 [REZHIZRLEDRLE SCREW 3/32X56 L=4.0
9 |37729 -l *x x| -] 1 [REHTHR THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING
10 130075 x| x| -] 1 [ERSHARIESHFL SCREW M4X0.7 L=8.0
11 {37720 x| x| - 1 [BEEjAR MOVING KNIFE
12 137721 - * x| =1 1 [EREIAREH MOVINGG KNIFE SHAFT
13 |37722 x| *| - 1 |[EEEIAREHHST— COLLAR
14 118028 -l x| x| -| 2 (BEEIAREHAS—IEHRL SET SCREW M5X0.8 L=5
15 (37723 = x| x| -] 1 |EEEIAREHAZIL MOVING KNIFE SHAFT BUSH
16 |8103 R x| -] 1 (BEEIAREHARILIESORL SET SCREW 11/64X40 L=3.5
17 [30066 x| k] - 1 |EREBNAREHIZSERDOAAL PINCH SCREW M5X0.8 L=12.0
18 |37724 x| x| = 1 |EEENAREAZDHE MOVING KNIFE SHAFT CRANK
19 90617 - *x]*x|-] 1 |Pa342bR—Il JOINT
20 [18065 -l *|*x]| -] 1 |[Paq4vbR—ILiEsdHAl SCREW M5X0.8 L=14.0
21 (37718 -l * |- 1 |[PaqbRTIG SPRING
22 137717 —lx]xl -1 1 |ARARTULTHR KNIFE SPRING PLATE
23 14135 -l x| *x|-| 2 |34 Fwh NUT
24 37716 el x| =1 1 |31k JOINT SCREW
25 (4135 -l x| x| -1 1 |ZaAdbFub NUT
26 |90617 -l*xl*x]|-| 1 [ZadbrR—I JOINT
27 (37714 x| x| -] 1 |ARIFDZH KNIFE CRANK SUPPORT PLATE
28 |37715 kx| -1 1 |ARISIAYIN— KNIFE CRANK STOPPER
29 (90618 -l %] x|-1 1 |PaA>rral SCREW M5X0.8L.=18.0
30 |50103 - * x| -] 1 [BhLEFVE NUT
31 [38149 |l *x x| -] 1 |ARISOZ/INuF PACKING
32 [37709 | x] x| = 1 [ARITH KNIFE CRANK
33 [90625 —|l*| x| -] 1 |PaAqAralES WASHER
34 14135 S E R R R PEE 07 i NUT
35 (11953 x| x| -] 1 [ARISH1EHRL SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=5.5
36 |8145-02 | - | *| x| -| 1 |HLE KMIFE BALL
37 |38146 — | xl*x| -] 1 |[HLESH KNIFE BALL SHAFT
38 137711 — x| x| =] 1 |ARGSVOGRTYT SPRING
39 [37710 x| x| - 1 |ARISOEH KNIFE CRANK SHAFT
40 |37712 | x| -] 1 |EZIR CHANGING PLATE
41 [50409 =] x| -] 1 [soLEHRE > RLF v NUT
42 (38158 - %] x| -] 1 |soL¥laE L CHANGING PLATE POSITION SCREW
43 30068 x| *=|-] 1 |PBRZERL STUD SCREW
44 |13076=01 | - | * | * [ - | 1 |PMHBRZERCFVH NUT
45 [37708 - x| x| -] 1 [soL& SOLENOID BASE
46 (38124 -l x| *| -] 2 [AREEIEDHARL SCREW MB6X0.75 L=25.0
47 |37713 —l*x|*x|-] 1 |SOLEER PLATE
48 [6031-01 | - | = | x| -| 2 |SOLEEHRIEDHRL SCREW 11/64X40 L=8.3
49 [30102 -l =] %] -1 1 [HEISOL(24V) SOLENOID (24V)
50 (30124 - x| x| =] 2 |FoPv-EiLEg “E” RING
51 [30105 - *x]*| -1 1 |[FooPrv-EY PIN
52 (30122 -l *|%| -] 4 |SOLLEH AL SCREW M3X0.5 L=6.0
53 |28068 ~l x| *]| -] 2 [AROF2Abyii—1E&HRAL SCREW M5X0.8 L=20

From the library of: Superior $6wing Machine & Supply LLC




RUIYERZR., # £(F XA YF/Thread trimmer mechanism, Needle up switch

_29_
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




RUIYBER. #t L(F XA vF/Thread trimmer mechanism, Needle up switch

=2
(] [=1 — = - » =
MBS ; g 3 i BE
No. [PARTSNo| S| S | 5| & | aTy B4, DESCRIPTION
55 118364 - *|*| -1 1 |[FEFa1— PROTECTING TUBE
56 (35952 = *[*| -] 1 [IHFE CABLE CONNECTOR
57 135971 ¥ x| - 1 |IFELESHRL SCREW M2.5X0.45 L=12
58 |37705 —-l*|*x|[=| 1 [5—F0 CABLE
59 138013 —|*|*| =] 4 |a—KTdLTva RUBBER PLUG
60 30022 | * x| -] 3 [r—TNHST CLAMP
61 (8040 - *x| x| -] 8 (95 T1EHRL SCREW 9/64X40 L=8
62 30025 —|*|*| = 8 [9F2T DIyl v— WASHER
63 |30022 - *|-|-]| 5 |%¥—FINHo52T CLAMP
63 |30625 |- *%| -] 5 |=TIUS52T () CLAMP (MEDIUM)
64 |35952 -l x| x| - 1 |iEFE CABLE CONNECTOR
65 [35971 -l *x[*x|-| 1 |iFEFELEOHAL SCREW M2.5X0.45 L=12
66 18364 kx| = 1 [{REF2—T PROTECTING TUBE
67 [37750 - *|*| - 1 |%—7JL(2CX0.5) CABLE
68 (30022 - *|x]| -] 3 |55 CLAMP
69 (8040 - *| x| -| 3 |952FEHRLE SCREW 9/64X40 L=8
70 |30025 | *| x| -] 3 (95T Tyirp— WASHER
71 |30187 | %] *| -] 2 |axrs4—FE> CONNECTOR PIN
72 |130150% | - [ x| x| - | 1 |TLH/s—(4P) CONNECTOR COVER (4P)
73 |50665% |- *|*]| -] 1 |[3%58—(4R) CONNECTOR (4P)
74 139293 - =1*| =] 1 |#tEIFRLYF () NEEDLE UP SWITCH COMPLETE
75 139207 -{=1*|-] 1 |#tEFRAVFE NEEDLE UP SWITCH BRACKET
76 137254 - =1*]-1 1 |8t EFRAyFEILOHRL SCREW M4X0.7 L=8
77 11142 = -1*| -] 1 |#EFRAvFELEDHRLET v +—|WASHER
78 |36442 -l -|*| -] 1 |RAYFHs— SWITCH COVER
79 139295 - = *|-| 2 [ap92E2 (R vFE]) PIN CONTACT
80 (39296 - =1 *|-| 2 [Ax92E2Hh/8—(XAyFH]) |PIN CONTACT COVER
81 [37753 -[=|*|-] 1 |70 CABLE
82 [301853% |- |- |*|-| 1 |[axo2(@rrOo—JL4E)D CONNECTOR
83 1301513 | —| - | *| - 1 |3xo8h/i—(a>rO—)L{E]) |CONNECTOR COVER
84 (30186 -l =*|-| 2 |[Evarasr@rro—ILE)D PIN CONTACT
85 (38013 e 2 |a—kFIdLTvia RUBBER PLUG
86 (30022 A 3 |\ —NH50T CLAMP
87 |8040 - =1*]| -] 3 |25>Z7ikdHIL SCREW 9/64X40 L=8
88 130025 |- =*|-] 3 [952TTvirv— WASHER

2% Connector and connector cover depend on the motor to use.

From the library of: Superiornéoe_wing Machine & Supply LLC




3l F (% /Tread tension

41 40 39 38

_31_

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




i FB8{%/Thread tension

BRES|-| 5| 2|1 (#E
|| 5|3

No. IPARTSNoj @[ 8| 2| & | QTY - DESCRIPTION
1 37275 * [ - =] -] 1 |RFFLENT THREAD GUIDE
2 133139 [ -1 =| - 1 [E® WASHER
3 (33141 *| - -] -] 1 |ikHRL SCREW SM11/64X32 L=9
4 133104 * | - -1-] 1 [AFR TENSION PLATE
5 (10678 x| == -] 1 |REDHK TENSION RELEASE PLATE
6 |10679 x| =-1-1-1 2 |EERL STUD SCREW ¢h3.4X36
7 (37278 k-1 -] 1 |REBOHEY TENSION RELEASE PIN
8 |33105 x| -|-]-] 1 [A—LykFuk NUT
9 [28206 k[ =1 =-]-1 1 |B—LykRbysi— STOPPER
10 33135 x| -1 - - 1 |RAFIER TENSION SPRING
11 {33151 | -|-1-1 1 |h—@ TENSION DISC WASHER
12 133150 |- -1-1 2 [AFm TENSION DISC
13 (10793 ¥ | - -1-] 1 |REHEEEY PIN
14 |10652 x|l =1=1-1 1 [Fuk NUT
15 (33155 (-1 -|-| 1 |E—HFO—-LvF TENSION THUMB NUT
16 |33156 x| -|-|-| 1 |E—BAFERT)Y SPRING
17 (20224 ¥ -1-|-| 2 |E—5FM TENSION DISC
18 |33160 x| - =1 -| 1 |B—HFENA TENSION STUD
19 |10690 x| === 1 |RFYHS 21T SPRING STOPPER
20 |33134 ¥ === 1 |[lkHRL SET SCREW SM9/64X40 L=6
21 |19534 x| =-|-1-1 1 |B—Lwvk+vhk NUT
22 10694 ¥ -]-]1-1 1 |[ZEFEm THREAD CONTROLLER
23 (33136 * |- -1-] 1 |[lkHRLC SET SCREW SM3/32X80 L=6.5
24 (10689 x| -1 =-1-1 1 |HRBIEATYLY SPRING
25 133149 x| - - - 1 |RFAFE TENSION STUD
26 |10545 x| - -1 -] 1 [1EOHRL SET SCREW SM11/64X32 L=14
27 [33104C | * | =| - -] 1 |3AF4 (A) TENSION PLATE COMPLETE
30 [37275 - =1=1=*| 1 |&FAFLET THREAD GUIDE
31 (33139 -l -1-*| 1 |EE WASHER
32 |33140 -1 -1-1*]| 1 |tLHRL SCREW SM11/64X32 L=9
33 (33510C |- |- |-|*]| 1 |EAFk () TENSION PLATE COMPLETE
34 133510 - =-1-1#*| 1 |ZAFk TENSION PLATE
35 |10678 -1 - - x| 1 |REHE TENSION RELEASE PLATE
36 |10679 - =|-1*| 2 |BQl STUD SCREW ¢53.4X36
37 |10652 == *| 1 |Fvr NUT
38 |33155 - =1-1=*| 2 |E—FFO—-LvYF TENSION THUMB NUT
39 |33156 - =-1-1#*| 2 |E—RFEAT)LT SPRING
40 |20224 -l -1-|%*| 4 |5—3hRmFm TENSION DISC
41 (33501 - =1 -|*| 1 |E—FFE B TENSION STUD
42 133105 -l -|-1=*| 2 |B—Lwb+vb NUT
43 |28206 - =] =]=%| 2 |B—LwbRPyIA— STOPPER
44 133135 -1 == %] 2 |RAFIFH TENSION SPRING
45 33151 -|=-|-|=%| 2 |h—m TENSION DISGC WASHER
46 (33150 - -l-|=*| 4 |zAFm TENSION DISC
47 (10957 - == *| 2 [REHEEY (GT) PIN (SHORT)
48 (19534 == =*| 1 |B—LyrFvk NUT
49 (10694 -|=-|-1%*| 2 |=—&m THREAD CONTROLLER
50 (10953 - === 1 |&BIEZRXTIYT SPRING
51 (10951 = -1 x| 1 |FFE= TENSION STUD
52 [33500 - =1-1*| 1 |[LEHRC SET SCREW SM3/32X80 L=12
53 110952 -1 =1-|*| 1 |REDEEY (E) PIN (LONG)
54 (33160 -1 =1-1*| 1 |E—AFENA TENSION STUD
55 137278 - == *| 1 |&EHE> TENSION RELEASE PIN
56 (10690 - =-1=|*| 1 |[RFUT 21+ SPRING STOPPER
57 133134 -l =1=-]%] 1 [tHRL SCREW SM9/64X40 L=6
58 |10545 - =|=-1*%] 1t [lHRL SET SCREW SM11/64X32 L=14

From the library of: Superior Séwing Machine & Supply LLC




#zfFR{%/Tread tension

_33_

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




%A FB8{%/Thread tension

2

BaES| - | 4 5 I HE
M. paRTs N 8 | 8| 5| & |ary 8% DESGRIPTION
1 135727 -l x| *x| = 1 |HRBFHRENT THREAD GUIDE
2 133139 - x| x| -] 1 |EE WASHER
3 [15055 - x| %] -] 1 |ikHRAL SCREW SM11/64X32 L=9
4 1173770 | = | * | * | = | 1 |FAFIR G TENSION BRACKET COMPLETE
5 (30010 -l x|l *| -1 1 |REDHK TENSION RELEASE PLATE
6 |10679 - x| *| -] 2 |BRLC STUD SCREW ¢ 3.4X36
7 |37278 -l x| x| -1 1 |REHE TENSION RELEASE PIN
8 (37279 -l k| x| -] 1 |B—LvbrFvk NUT
9 (28206 -l k|| =] 1 |B—LyrAFyIi— STOPPER
10 |10693 -l x| x| -1 1 |&FAFIELH TENSION SPRING
11 19532 - *|*| -] 1 |h—m TENSION DISC WASHER
12 (19531 - *|*|-| 2 |FAFm TENSION DISC
13 |10793 - x| x| =] 1 |REDHEREY PIN
14 10652 | *x| x| -] 1 |Fvr NUT
15 [20225 - *|*x|-| 1 |E—HFO—LY+ TENSION THUMB NUT
16 |20226-01] = | * | = | = | 1 |E—HAFERTIY SPRING
17 |20224 - *|*|-| 2 |EF—AFM TENSION DISC
18 [20223 - x| x| - 1 |E—HFHEA TENSION STUD
19 (10690 x| x| - 1 |ZRFYUTZ2IT SPRING STOPPER
20 |8100 - *{*|-| 1 |tkDRL SET SCREW ¢3.4X36 L=6
21 (19534 -l *|%| -] 1 |A—LvkFvbk NUT
22 110694 - *|*|-| 1 |ZED THREAD CONTROLLER
23 (10695 - *[*x|[-] 1 [LEHRL SET SCREW SM3/32X80 L=6.5
24 (10689 - *| x| = 1 [RBIERTYLY SPRING
25 |19512 - x| x| - 1 |RAFE TENSION STUD
26 10545 | *x|[*| -] 1 |kORL SET SCREW SM11/64X32 L=14
27 119511 = x| x| - () |RFAFE TENSION STUD
28 |30006 - *| x| - 1 [FyradiLvL /(4K (24V) TENSION SOLENOID (24V)
29 [30007 o EA R R AVE PACKING
30 |30008 - *|*x| -] 1 |Rp2HH5— COLLAR
31 |10630 -l *|*|-| 2 |RPEHHAS—1RL SCREW
32 (30009 -l x| *|-| 1 |RPIHHST—ZRTYLY SPRING
42 16604 = *|*| =] 1 [AFRLEDHRL SCREW
43 (18304 - ®x ] x| -] 1 |FAFRLOHES WASHER

. . —34-
From the library of: Superior %ewmg Machine & Supply LLC




% HFRE3{%/Tread tension

# ZZEH{%/Bobbin winder mechanism

— ==

e~ el

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




%5l FRB3{%/Thread tension

1
EERE R I é é iy Ha
No. |PARTS Mo 8| 2| 3| & |aTy 8% DESCRIPTION
1 ]11006 x| x| x| x| 1 |F—ALiit THREAD GUIDE
2 [13076-02 | * | = | = | = | 1 [Fvk NUT 7/32X40
3 37281 k| k| % | 1 |EHRENT THREAD GUIDE
4 116287 x| x| x| x| 1 |ER WASHER
5 [37009 x| k| x| 1 |FORLE PINCH SCREW M5X0.8 L=16
6 (37289 = x| *|*| 1 |RENZTS THREAD GUIDE HOLDER
7 (37287 x| %] *| 1 [REARILEY— THREAD GUIDE HOLDER
8 37283 * | x| x| x| 1 |IEHRC SET SCREW M4X0.7 L=3
9 (37288 x| x| x| *| 1 |[WEHAHL SET SCREW M4X0.7 L=5
10 |37286 x| x| x| x| 1 [REARTYS THREAD GUIDE SPRING
11 |37284 x| x| x| 1 [REARHS— THREAD GUIDE COLLAR
12 [37285 x| x| x| x| 1 |RERYLY THREAD GUIDE RING
13 |37282 x| %] - 1 [REAEY THREAD GUIDE PIN
14 (11006 - == =*| 1 |[7T—LFRET THREAD GUIDE
15 [13076-02 | = | = | = | * | 1 [#+vk NUT SM7/32X40
16 |37589 - ==-1=%| 1 |RERHS— THREAD GUIDE COLLAR
17 |33511 -l = =1=*| 1 |REREY THREAD GUIDE PIN
£ £ ZE5{%/Bobbin winder mechanism
BaES I é 5 g M=
No. |PARTS No| S | & % 5 QTY & DESCRIPTION
1 [33121 k| x| x| x| 1 [REEZZEAR PIN
2 | 8040 * k| % | x| 1 [1EHRC SCREW SM9/64X40 L=8
3 |33169 # x| x| x| 1 |IEHAL SET SCREW SM3/32X32 L=9
4 | 8079 k[ x| x| 1 |REEFREHO—LybYE INUT
5 133135 * x| k| x| 1 |HREZFHF(ThH BOBBIN WINDER TENSION SPRING
6 |33131 * [ %[ | x| 2 [MEZHEHAFD BOBBIN WINDER REGULATING TENSION DISC
7 133201 ¥ x| x| x| | | HREFHGSE BOBBIN WINDER REGULATING STUD
8 28188 * x| k| x| 1 |HREFREIRZIT SPRING HOLDER
9 127174 ¥ | k| x| | 1 |REERILRZITHEOHRL  |PINCH SCREW M4X0.7 L=10
10 |28184 x| x| x| %] 1 |HREEO—5— BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL
11 {33122 * | k| x| %] 2 |REZSO0O—F—1EHHRL SET SCREW SM11/64X40 L=6
12 128193 | x| x| k| 1 |HRBETLE BOBBIN WINDER RIBBER RING
13 128187 ® | kx| x| 1 |HREERER BOBBIN WINDER SPRING PLATE
14 133127 k| k| x| k| 1 |REBEBEXTYSTESHALC SCREW SM9/64X40 L=6
15 [28194 w k| k| x| 1 [ES WASHER
16 (33166 k| k| k[ 1 [ REBEEFRYMA TR BOBBIN WINDER BRACKET
17 (35945 ¥k | k| k| 1 |[REEHT BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT HOLDER
18 (28183 k| x| x| % | 1 |RBEEHHL STUD SCREW M4X0.7
20 |35947 k| ok | k| k| 1 [REEELA— BOBBIN WINDER LEVER
21 |33147 k1 k| k| k| 1 |HREBEFFHIRIER BOBBIN WINDER REGULATING SPRING PLATE
22 110597 f | k| k| x| 1 [RESHERIERIESHRE  |SCREW SM1/8X40 L=5
23 [33132 k| ok |k [ x| 1 | HREERERE BOBBIN WINDER REGULATING SCREW SM1/8X40
24 33161 ¥ *| x| %] 1 [REELN—IEHHLE PINCH SCREW M5X0.8 L=10
25 133158 k| k| k[ x| 1 [HREEL—8 BOBBIN WINDER LEVER SHAFT
26 33126 k[ * [ %] *| 1 [HREELAA—EHILOHF STOP RING
27 37291 ¥ x| x| x| 1 |RBESE BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT
28 135949 % x| %| 1 |BREB=REL TS BOBBIN HOOK
29 133165 ¥ k| x| x| 1 |REZLRTYAR THREAD TRIMMER KNIFE
30 33164 * | k[ x| % | 1 |REBERGYRTYYT THREAD TRIMMER SPRING
31 133157 | k| x| x| 1 |HREEERTR BOBBIN WINDER RETURN SPRING
32 133128 *¥ | % | % | x| 2 |HREZFEYMSIFIRIESIALC |SCREW SM9/64X40 L=11.5

From the library of: Superi

_.36_.

or Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




/= 5aE{%/Accessories

S
A (X
29 BGW-1
22GW-1 8GWC-1
8GWC-1-QNU

_3 7_

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



{F/=E SaBE{% /Accessories

BEES | - | 5 ; M
== o5

No. [PARTS No.| 2| 8| 8| 2| QTY 4 DESCRIPTION
1 | 8124 k| % | % | x| 1 [EZ—ILANR—(K) VINYL COVER
2 10747 - *| x| -] 1 |RALYF A/1642F) HEXAGONAL WRENGH (1/16inch)
3 |1872 * [ x| x| 1 [RALVF (153)) HEXAGONAL WRENCH (1.5mm)
4 |19456 ¥ * | x| *| 1 |RALDF (231)) HEXAGONAL WRENCH (2mm)
5 (19457 k| ok f k| x| 1 |RELLF(253) HEXAGONAL WRENCH (2.5mm)
6 (19458 [ x| x| *| 1 |[RAL2FBIY) HEXAGONAL WRENCH (3mm)
7 119459 * | x| x| x| 1 |RALVF 43)) HEXAGONAL WRENCH (4mm)
8 19460 * [ % | %] x| 1 [ARALZF(BIY) HEXAGONAL WRENCH (5mm)
9 (19473 ¥ | k[ % | %[ 1 |[F+FEFTA/\— SCREW DRIVER (CROSS TYPE)
10 |19468 k| x| x| 1 [FZA/3—=(]) DRIVER (SMALL)
11 (19467 k[ k| x| x| 1 |[FSA43— () DRIVER (MIDDLE)
12 |19466 | k| % | x| 1 |FSA/3—(XK) DRIVER (LARGE)
13 133144 f |+ | x| x| 1 |Rs3F6X7 SPANNER 6X7
14 |37320 [ k| x| % | 1 [T OIL PAN
15 133141 * | k| % | *| 6 [HZTTARKL WOOD SCREW
16 [33106C * [ x| x| x| 1 |[BLFE) KNEE LIFTER COMPLETE
17 (33106 | k| x| % | 1 |[BLEHERS KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING BUSH
18 137308 | % | x| x| 1 |BLIFEERTUYS KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING SPRING
19 133107 # | k| | x| 1 |REFEGBHELDRC SET SCREW M4X0.7 L=10
20 [37310 |+ | x| x| 1 |[BELEFEEE KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING BAR
21 |37311 ¥ x| x| x| 1 [BLFEZE PIN ¢4 L=18
22 33111 x|+ | % | %| 1 |BLFE=DE KNEE LIFTER BRACKET
23 [33112 *| x| *|%| 2 |BLHFELZFELEDHRE SET SCREW 5/16X18
24 (33113 x| k| | x| 1 |BLETFSE CLANK SHAFT
25 (33114 | k| % | %] 1 |BENTH KNEE LIFTER PLATE
26 33115 ¥ | x| x| x| 1 |BYTHESD KNEE LIFTER PLATE HOLDER
27 (33116 [ | x| x| 1 |BRETHRZFELEHRLC SET SCREW 15/64X28
28 |33117 k| k| x| x| 1 |BRIUETARLD KNEE LIFTER PAD
29 137370 kx| *x | *x| x| 2 |[F/1—E2D RUBBER HINGE
30 (37373 x| % | x| x| 2 |[3—F—FF HEAD CUSHION
31 (33170 k| x| x| x| 4 [L&OET NAIL
32 (37372 k| x| x| x| 2 |ELD HINGE
33 (33099 x| x| *| -] 5 |HE> BOBBIN
33 |33099 - =] =]*] 10 |RE> BOBBIN
34 [NO214 * | x| x| - 3 |& DPX7 #14 NEEDLE DPX7 #14
34 [N4214 - =1 -1]=*]| 6 |8 134x35(R) #90 NEEDLE 134x35(R) #90
35 25301 x| x| x| -| 1 [RITEEVE THREAD UNWINDER COMPLETE
35 |25501 -1 =-1-1=*| 1 |RIEITEEYr THREAD UNWINDER COMPLETE
36 | 8132-B w k| %] x| 1 [EPSLEE ACCESSORY BAG
37 |11196 -l =1-1*] 1 |[Extvyk TWEEZERS
41 137275 =l x| x| =1 1 |RAFLET THREAD GUIDE
42 125305 ®* x| %] %] 1 [if OILIER
43 37720 - *|*%| -] 1 [EEEHAR MOIVING KNIFE
44 (37728 -l x|*x| -] 1 |[EEAXR FIXED KNIFE
45 (30012 - x| x| -] 1 [i[BESER(K) TENSION SPRING (THICK)
46 |141401 ¥ | x| x| x| 1 [BEESIHiE ARM SUPPORT BAR
47 (37321 k| x| x| x| 1 |F5Y BRUSH

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




{/= 5SaB81%/Accessories

...39_.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




{12 AR/ Accessories

BadES| - | L 3 ) =
No. [PARTS No. § § 3 c% QTY e DESCRIPTION
1 [37298C - ®x|*| =] 1 |NJLEA—FE) BELT GUARD COMPLETE
2 (37298 - *|%| -] 1 |NJILFI—FEH) BELT GUARD (RIGHT)
3 [37299 x| *| - 1 [R)LFH—F(E) BELT GUARD (LEFT)
4 (37301 -l *|*| - 2 [RILFHF—FHF—(L) BELT GUARD COLLAR (UPPER)
5 [37215 - x| %x| - 3 [NIrH—FLLHTyv— SPRING WASHER
6 [37304 - % x| -] 3 |[N)rH—KIEHHRLEK) SCREW M6X1 L=20
7 |16287 % | x| -] 2 [RJrH—=FIEHT Y w—0N)  |WASHER
8 (37305 - % x| -] 2 |XJrH—=KIEHRLUN) SCREW M5X0.8 L=20
9 (37302 -l =% -] 1 [RIULFT—FH5—(TF) BELT GUARD COLLAR (LOWER)
10 (37303 x| *x]| -1 1 [RJLMT—FFZzHL SUPPORT SCREW FOR BELT GUARD
11 (37749 -l x| *| -1 1 [BEBEZE SYNCHRONIZER SUPPORTING BAR
12 137102 x| x| -] 2 |Fvb NUT M6X1
13 130195 x| -] -] 1 |[RELRAYF PUSH BUTTON SWITCH
14 130196 - *x| -] 1 |REVRAVFZES BUTTON SWITCH PLATE
15 [15081 -l x| -] -] 2 [REAAMyFREKRKRL WOOD SCREW
16 [39298 - x| -]-| 1 |#EFRAYyFaRI2 CONNECTOR (2P)
17 139299 -l *|-|-]| 2 |#HEFRAyFORIFEY PIN CONTACT
18 (30197 -l *|-1=-| 1 [5—FIL CABLE
19 |30186 -l x| == 2 |axro4E PIN CONTACT
20 [30151% | = | *| - =| 1 |[3xo99h/i—(6P) CONNECTOR COVER (6P)
21 (30185% | - | x| -| -] 1 |[afx24(6P) CONNECTOR (6P)

2% Connector and connector cover depend on the motor to use.

From the library of: SuperioF@éwing Machine & Supply LLC



Al 5% 5/ Option parts

1S

12—

23
%

e
7
32

34\31\33
=

J

30
27

0

16

0

21

©

35

P @

_41_

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



B 55 &4/ Option parts

2
BEES| |} el |xE
No. | PARTS No.| 8 § § § QTY Lo DESCRIPTION
1 |37298C | = =]« 1 |[NJrH—EF) BELT GUARD COMPLETE
2 (37298 x| =] =|*| 1 [RILEH=E®E) BELT GUARD (RIGHT)
3 [37299 * == =*=| 1 [XJLEH—FE) BELT GUARD (LEFT)
4 137301 ¥ |- - %] 2 |XJrH—FhZF—(L) BELT GUARD COLLAR (UPPER)
5 [37215 # == *| 3 [RNJEH—FIEOHT Y v— SPRING WASHER
6 |37304 k| == *]| 3 |N)LH—FiEHRLK) SCREW M6X1 L=20
7 |16287 ¥ | - - *]| 2 |NJLH—=FiE&HT v v—(]) [WASHER
8 |37305 # | = = *| 2 [RJEH—FEHHALU) SCREW M5X0.8 L=20
9 37302 | == *| 1 |NIWEHF—=FAHZF—(TF) BELT GUARD COLLAR (LOWER)
10 (37303 kx| - | =] *| 1 [NIWH—FZzHL SUPPORT SCREW FOR BELT GUARD
11 |37014 * | x| k| x| 1 |KEANN—GEUER) THREAD TAKE-UP COVER (COARSE STITCH TYPE)
12 (37044 # k| k[ £ 1 | REGEYER) THREAD TAKE-UP (COARSE STITCH)
13 [37149C k[ k| % | % | 1 [O—F—IRZ(FR) P 26x4.2 ROLLER PRESSER COMPLETE ¢ 26x4.2
14 |37141 * | *| % %] 1 |B—5—FRILE— ROLLER HOLDER
15 (37143 k| k| %] x| 1 |[RLT—2% ROLLER HOLDER SUPPORT
16 |37144 k| x| %] x| 1 |[D—5—F¥—(]) ROLLER GEAR (SMALL)
17 |37149 k| % x| x| 1 |B—5—FY—(X) ROLLER GEAR (LARGE)
18 |37336C ¥ | k| x| x| 1 |O—>—Z(#R) P 36x4.2 ROLLER PRESSER COMPLETE ¢ 36x4.2
19 137333 *|* x| *]| 1 |O—F5—RkKLE— ROLLER HOLDER
20 37334 ¥ | *x| x| x| 1 |FKILTF—2% ROLLER HOLDER SUPPORT
21 |37335 ¥ k| *x| %] 1 |A——F¥—0UPN) ROLLER GEAR (SMALL)
22 (37336 ¥ k| *| x| 1 [B—F—FFY—(K) ROLLER GEAR (LARGE)
23 |37256 * | k| x| x| 1 [HTER)ASE ROTARY HOOK COMPLETE (THICK NEEDLE TYPE)
24 |37256-03 | * | * | x| = | 1 |hhT@WzCv L) INNER ROTARY HOOK PRESSER
25 [37255-01 [ * | = [ * | x| 1 [4A7 OUTER ROTARY HOOK
26 [37255-02 | * | %[ | x| 1 |RAT INNER ROTARY HOOK
27 137255-04 | * | * | * | % | 3 |AH<WzLEHHRL SCREW
28 [37255-05 | * | * | = | % | 1 |§t2iR NEEDLE BRACKET
29 [37255-06 | * | * | * | * | 2 |[$t2iRiLsHRAL SCREW
30 [37255-07C) * | * | * | * | 1 |[FrvT{ER) HOOK CAP COMPLETE
31 137255-08 | * | * | * | % 1 | F&AFIEH BOBBIN CASE TENSION SPRING
32 [37255-11 | * [ = | * | * | 1 |FARAFITRAEHRL TENSION REGULATING SCREW
33 |37255-12 | x| x| * | % | 1 |FHRIAFILhEHRL SET SCREW
34 13725507 | * | * | * | | 1 |F¥vT CAP
(THICK NEEDLE TYPE)
35 [37206 [ k| x| — | 1 |#HRCKEED THROAT PLATE (THICK NEEDLE TYPE)
36 (37207 [ k| x| - | 1 |EHRGLEYED THROAT PLATE (COARSE STITCH TYPE)
37 |37208 * | x| x| —| 1 |SHRCKHRE THROAT PLATE (THICK THREAD TYPE)
38 |37218 | k| k| = | 1 EUECKEED FEED DOG (THICK NEEDLE TYPE)

From the library of: Superior &ewing Machine & Supply LLC




_EV_

— B8R (-22GW-1)/Gauge parts (for —22GW-1)

HEHIDENG T, RHEE SR TT . /The % symbol is for Standard parts.

it M8

giR=Za
THROAT PLATE HOLDER

NEEDLE GAUGE|  1/32” 3/64" 1/16” 5/64" 3/32" 1/8” 5/32" 3/16”
L (0.8mm) (1.2mm) {1.6mm) (2mm) (2.4mm) (3.2mm) (4mm) (4.8mm)
NAME OF PARTS
iﬁifﬁfﬁ) YA~ FOR THIN MATERIALS
(FOR TANDEM) /37532 2.4mm 37511 e
37518
@ h[EH A~ FOR MEDIUM MATERIALS
16243 - 2.8mm ¥r 37512
16243
sHaE &
NEEDLE CLAMP ® —_— _— 37514 37515 37516 37517
16243
l/ E¥ .~ FOR THIN MATERIALS
HENIR R 37591 | 37592 [ 37593
568
SUB PRESSER FOOT A\ ¥ FREIF, FOR MEDIUM MATERIALS 37024 B a3l 37527
= 37521 Yc 37522 37523
NI Z(K) S1111A
SUB PRESSER FOOT 9 37951 37569 O —
(LARGE) )) @,@,'zé
MENBRZ (KRS 30078A NN
SUB PRESSER FOOT o Wz 37570 — — .
HOLDER —
_ — #HEEN|  (1.0mm) @Y. FOR THIN MATERIALS (1.2mm)
SRRSO E ) I NEEDLE LOCATION 37611 | 37612 [ 37613 —
THE G Bl e . q HOLE| 37610 th[E¥ R~ FOR MEDIUM MATERIALS (1.6mm)
(FOR TANDEM) U |t
N 37601 Y 37602 37603
Fagl | 3
L SO —— 7604 37605 37606 37607
THROAT PLATE || Q1. omm
37578 37571 Y 37572 37573 37574 37575 37576 37577

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




SEIKO SEWING MACHINE CO., LTD.

2-13-6 Sakaecho, Funabashi—shi Chiba Prefecture, 273-0018, Japan
TEL: 81-47-420-3561 (Overseas dept.)

FAX: 81-47-420-3560

E-mail: export@seiko—sewing.co.jp

http://www.seiko—sewing.co.jp./

Parts No. PB48600(1007)
Rev. 5

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



	PWB-8GW-1, 8GWC-1, 22GW-1  1
	PWB-8GW-1, 8GWC-1, 22GW-1  2
	PWB-8GW-1, 8GWC-1, 22GW-1  3
	PWB-8GW-1, 8GWC-1, 22GW-1  4



